

GECO

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of sections 4100 through 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth the name and location of place of business, California contractor license number and public works contractor registration number issued pursuant to Section 1725.5 of the Labor Code for each Subcontractor who will perform a portion of the Contract work in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total contract price.

PORTION OF WORK	NAME	LOCATION	LICENSE #	DIR#
HVAC	Gateway Const	Pleasant Hill CA	781356	1000945108
Electrical	Gateway Electric	Oakland CA	931224	1000013884
Painting	Applied Finishes	Chico CA	1022434	1000046553
Flooring	Pro Installations Inc	Union City CA	740392	1000002810
Siding, Roof	Henris Roofing	Petaluma CA	220964	1000006448
Plumbing	Chris Plumbing	Burlingame CA	832163	1000044027
HVAC	B&M Civil LLC	Rancho Cordova CA	861848	1000003277
Demo	CVE	Robert Park CA	974852	1000001557

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

© 2025-26 School and College Legal Services of California ("SCLS").

These documents are provided solely for the authorized use of clients of SCLS. No other use is permitted.

CWS

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of sections 4100 through 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth the name and location of place of business, California contractor license number and public works contractor registration number issued pursuant to Section 1725.5 of the Labor Code for each Subcontractor who will perform a portion of the Contract work in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total contract price.

PORTION OF WORK	NAME	LOCATION	LICENSE #	DIR#
Demo	AMG	Oakland, CA	586844	100003666
Metal wall Panels Roofing	50 Roofing	San Francisco, CA	1091329	1001004540
Electrical	Gateway electric	Oakland, CA	931224	1000013884
Plumbing	Calidad Plumbing	Folsom, CA	840323	1000006317
Tile	Pro Spectra	Union City, CA	740392	1000002810
Glazing	R+S Glazing	American Canyon, CA	846150	1000008335
Mechanical	B+M Builders	Rancho Cordova, CA	861848	1000003277
Insulation	Coast Building Products	Santa Rosa, CA	465440	1000650447
Paint	KBI Painting Contractors	Retalima, CA	944425	100000987

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Cestarollo

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of sections 4100 through 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth the name and location of place of business, California contractor license number and public works contractor registration number issued pursuant to Section 1725.5 of the Labor Code for each Subcontractor who will perform a portion of the Contract work in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the total contract price.

PORTION OF WORK	NAME	LOCATION	LICENSE #	DIR#
HVAC	CL Heating + Air	Rancho Cordova, CA	1084345	1000946432
electrical	tim gunderson electric	santha rosa, CA	899307	1000011423
tile	pro spectra ^{WC} contract ^{contract} floors	Union City, CA	740392	1000002810
paint	applied finishes	chico, CA	1022434	1000046553
plumbing ^{WC}	Augusto plumbing ^{WC}	Novato, CA ^{WC}	298384 ^{WC}	2000024348 ^{WC}
roof	jo roofing	San Francisco, CA	1091379	1001004540
insulation	coast building products	santha rosa, CA	465440	1000650447
plumbing	K.S. Kruse plumbing	pittsburg, CA	512710	1000000600

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS